the retirement of Directors appointed by the BoD after the last General Meeting.  

3. It decided to pay dividend to the Company’s shareholders, amounting to 5.80 cents per share 

of a nominal value of €1.71 (3.39% of the nominal value of the share) from the undistributed 
profits of 2021, totalling €208,215 (two hundred and eight thousand and two hundred and 
fifteen euros). Until Wednesday, 10 July 2024 (last cum date), the Company’s shares will 
trade with the right to participate in the distribution of dividend and will thereafter trade 
without such right as of Thursday, 11 July 2024 (ex dividend date). The beneficiaries of the